Application for Certification - Part 1
Test Group (CBI)
• Model Year:  2027
• Manufacturer Name:  Hyundai Motor Company
• Test Group:  VHYXT00.0401
• Test Group Description: Battery Electric Vehicle
• Durability Group:  VHYXEEENN401
• Durability Group Description:  N/A

L3SULEV230 California LEV-III SULEV230 L4ULEV60 California LEV-IV ULEV60
L3SULEV200 California LEV-III SULEV200 L4ULEV70 California LEV-IV ULEV70
Transmission Type Code
AMS Automated Manual- Selectable (e.g. Automated Manual with paddles) M Manual
A Automatic OT Other
AM Automated Manual SA Semi-Automatic
CVT Continuously Variable SCV Selectable Continuously Variable (e.g. CVT with paddles)
Drive System Code
4 4-Wheel Drive P Part-time 4-Wheel Drive
F 2-Wheel Drive, Front A All Wheel Drive
R 2-Wheel Drive, Rear
Additional Terms and Acronyms
AFC Alternative Fuel Converter ICI Independent Commercial Importer
CSI Certificate Summary Information ORVR Onboard Refueling Vapor Recovery
DF Deterioration Factor SIL Shift Indicator Light
Evap Evaporation, Evaporative Trans Transmission
Date: 01/26/2026 08:09:22 PM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group VHYXT00.0401 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 24 of 24   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 01/26/2026 08:09:17 PM